PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Markus Christoph	05/02/2011
Michael Kaupp	04/07/2011
Roland Seitz	06/29/2011
Richard Baur	04/07/2011
Georg Mascha	04/27/2011
Markus Breitenberger	07/28/2011
Dag-Olof Kardell	06/21/2011
Boris Adam	05/03/2011
Thomas Klierl	04/20/2011
Rolf Bechtle	04/07/2011
Frank Ocker	05/02/2011
Adam Balogh	05/10/2011
Christian Plankl	05/02/2011
Wemer Menzel	04/07/2011

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Robert Bosch GmbH
Street Address:	Postfach 30 02 20
City:	Stuttgart
State/Country:	GERMANY
Postal Code:	70442

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13120200

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (414)277-0656

PATENT REEL: 026937 FRAME: 0137 OP \$40 00 131

501664436

Phone: 414-271-6560

Email: mkeipdocket@michaelbest.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: Michael Best & Friedrich LLP
Address Line 1: 100 East Wisconsin Avenue

Address Line 2: Suite 3300

Address Line 4: Milwaukee, WISCONSIN 53202

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 022862-1213-US00

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Richard L. Kaiser

Total Attachments: 12

source=9892493_022862-1213-US00-as-filed-Assignment#page1.tif

source=9892493_022862-1213-US00-as-filed-Assignment#page2.tif

source=9892493_022862-1213-US00-as-filed-Assignment#page3.tif

source=9892493_022862-1213-US00-as-filed-Assignment#page4.tif

 $source = 9892493_022862-1213-US00-as-filed-Assignment \# page 5.t if$

 $source = 9892493_022862 - 1213 - US00 - as-filed-Assignment \#page 6.t if$

 $source = 9892493_022862 - 1213 - US00 - as-filed-Assignment \#page 7.tif$

 $source = 9892493_022862 - 1213 - US00 - as-filed-Assignment \#page 8.t if$

 $source = 9892493_022862-1213-US00-as-filed-Assignment \# page 9.t if$

 $source = 9892493_022862-1213-US00-as-filed-Assignment \#page 10.t if$

source=9892493_022862-1213-US00-as-filed-Assignment#page11.tif

source=9892493_022862-1213-US00-as-filed-Assignment#page12.tif

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Robert Bosch GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a German corporation having its principal place of business at:

> Postfach 30 02 20 70442 Stuttgart Germany

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

Markus Christoph Hintere Keilbergstr. 64 93055 Regensburg, Germany

Michael Kaupp Kirchbergerweg 27 72160 Horb, Germany

Roland Seitz Weissdornweg 8 72147 Nehren, Germany

Richard Baur Ziegelstr. 6A 85276 Pfaffenhofen, Germany

GEORG

Gerog-Mascha 27. Wil 2011 Zum Brühl 6b

78315 Radolfzell, Germany

Markus Breitenberger Kreuzweg 11 83575 Neufahrn, Germany

Dag-Olof Kardell Fogdegatan 22 58551 Miolby, Sweden

Boris Adam Holderweg 6 71126 Gaeufelden, Germany

Thomas Klierl Adam-Brüderle-Str. 39 86633 Neuburg, Germany

V. 34874

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Robert Bosch GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a German corporation having its principal place of business at:

Postfach 30 02 20 70442 Stuttgart Germany

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

Markus Christoph Hintere Keilbergstr. 64 93055 Regensburg, Germany

Michael Kaupp Kirchbergerweg 27 72160 Horb, Germany

Roland Seitz Weissdornweg 8 72147 Nehren, Germany

Richard Baur Ziegelstr. 6A 85276 Pfaffenhofen, Germany

Gerog Mascha Zum Brühl 6b 78315 Radolfzell, Germany

Markus Breitenberger Kreuzweg 11 83575 Neufahrn, Germany

Freisluger Weg 8 85375 Neufahun, German

Dag-Olof Kardell Fogdegatan 22 58551 Mjolby, Sweden

Boris Adam Holderweg 6 71126 Gaeufelden, Germany

Thomas Klierl Adam-Brüderle-Str. 39 86633 Neuburg, Germany

C. 34814

ASSIGNMENT

Pursuant to our obligation to Robert Bosch GmbH (hereinafter referred to as "Assignee"), a German corporation having its principal place of business at:

Postfach 30 02 20 70442 Stuttgart Germany

and for other valuable and sufficient consideration, receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged,

we:

Markus Christoph Hintere Keilbergstr. 64 93055 Regensburg, Germany

Michael Kaupp Kirchbergerweg 27 72160 Horb, Germany

Roland Seitz Weissdornweg 8 72147 Nehren, Germany

Richard Baur Ziegelstr. 6A 85276 Pfaffenhofen, Germany

Gerog Mascha Zum Brühl 6b 78315 Radolfzell, Germany

Markus Breitenberger Kreuzweg 11 83575 Neufahrn, Germany

Dag-Olof Kardell
Fogdegatan 22
5855T Mjolby, Sweden
59551
Boris Adam
Holderweg 6
71126 Gaeufelden, Germany

Thomas Klierl Adam-Brüderle-Str. 39 86633 Neuburg, Germany Rolf Bechtle Westend Str. 130 74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen, Germany

Frank Ocker

Löwengasse 12 Montgelasstr. 33

21679 Künchen 78315 Radolfzell, Germany

F.O. 02.05.11

Adam Balogh Vasut sor 10/B fsz. 4 1204 Budapest, Hungary

Christian Plankl Droste-Hülshoff-Weg 24 93055 Regensburg, Germany

Werner Menzel Rehkamp 24 31226 Peine, Germany

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United States -

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled FIXING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR FIXING IN AN OPENING IN A WALL the specification of which was filed with my authority on August 28, 2009 as International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2009/061144 (Atty. File No. 022862-1213-US00) (hereinafter the "PCT application");
- (2) in and to the PCT application, in and to all other U.S. patent applications (including PCT national phase, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention or claiming the benefit of the PCT application, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

2

Rolf Bechtle Westend Str. 130 74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen, Germany

Frank Ocker Löwengasse 12 78315 Radolfzell, Germany

Adam Balogh
Vasut sor 10/B fsz. 4 CSOMA UTCA 38, 3/A KOVV. 4 dum Balogh
1204 Budapest, Hungary 1202 BUDARTST

Christian Plankl Droste-Hülshoff-Weg 24 93055 Regensburg, Germany

Werner Menzel Rehkamp 24 31226 Peine, Germany

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United States -

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled FIXING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR FIXING IN AN OPENING IN A WALL the specification of which was filed with my authority on August 28, 2009 as International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2009/061144 (Atty. File No. 022862-1213-US00) (hereinafter the "PCT application");
- (2) in and to the PCT application, in and to all other U.S. patent applications (including PCT national phase, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention or claiming the benefit of the PCT application, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

Rolf Bechtle Westend Str. 130 74321 Bietigheim-Bissingen, Germany

Frank Ocker Löwengasse 12 78315 Radolfzell, Germany

Adam Balogh Vasut sor 10/B fsz. 4 1204 Budapest, Hungary

Christian Plankl Droste-Hülshoff-Weg 24 93055 Regensburg, Germany

Werner Menzel
Rehkamp 24 27 Murce (
31226 Peine, Germany

confirm our obligation to and hereby sell, assign and convey, unto Assignee, its successors and assigns, our entire right, title and interest in the United States -

- (1) in and to inventions described in a patent application titled FIXING DEVICE AND METHOD FOR FIXING IN AN OPENING IN A WALL the specification of which was filed with my authority on August 28, 2009 as International Patent Application No. PCT/EP2009/061144 (Atty. File No. 022862-1213-US00) (hereinafter the "PCT application");
- (2) in and to the PCT application, in and to all other U.S. patent applications (including PCT national phase, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, §111(b) provisional, §111(a), and reissue applications) based upon said invention or claiming the benefit of the PCT application, and in and to the patent or patents to be granted thereon, to the full end of the term or terms for which said patent or patents may be granted;

We hereby agree that we will, upon demand of Assignee, its successors or assigns, and without further consideration to us, execute any and all papers that may be necessary, or deemed by Assignee, its successors or assigns, to be necessary, to a complete fulfillment of the intent and purposes of this Assignment, it being understood that any expense incident to the execution of such papers shall be paid by Assignee, its successors and assigns, and not by us.

And the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks of the United States is hereby

authorized and requested to issue said pa	atent or patents to Assignee.
Z02.05.2011 Date	wholes hard
Date	Markus Christoph
7/04/2044 Date	of the the
Date	Michael Kaupp
\angle	
Date	Roland Seitz
07.04.8011	dhas 5
Date	Richard Baur
X	
Date	Gerog Mascha
Date	Markus Breitenberger
V	<u> </u>
Date	Dag-Olof Kardell
22.02.2011	13.M
Date	Boris Adam
20.04. 2011	Torrely
Date	Thomas Klierl
07.04. ZOM	Rolf Thathe
Date	Rolf Bechtle
<i>7</i>	<u> </u>
Date	Frank Ocker
y 08,03.20M	Adam Balogh Adam Balogh
Date	Adam Balogh

Date	Markus Christoph
	·
Date	Michael Kaupp
Date	Roland Seitz
Date	Richard Baur
27. April 2011 Date	GEORG CHASCHA
Date	GEORG Mascha
Date	Markus Breitenberger
Date	Dag-Olof Kardell
Date	Boris Adam
Date	Thomas Klierl
Date	Rolf Bechtle
Date	Frank Ocker
Date	 Adam Balogh

Date	Markus Christoph
Date 29.04.2m Date	Michael Kaupp (Car) Roland Seitz
Date	Richard Baur
Date 78.7.70 Date	Gerog Mascha Walus Markus Breitenberger
Date 3. 05, 2011 Date	Dag-Olof Kardell Boris Adam
Date	Thomas Klierl
Date	Rolf Bechtle
Date 0 10 05 2011 Date	Frank Ocker Adam Balogh
Date	Adam Balogh

Date	Markus Christoph
Date	Michael Kaupp
× 29.04.2m	L'éir lib
Date	Roland Seitz
Date	Richard Baur
	Monara Baar
Date	Gerog Mascha
Dete	
Date	Markus Breitenberger
21.08.2011	Tog bluf Ludell
Date /	Dag-Olof Kardell
3.05.2011	Bark
Date	Boris Adam
Date	Thomas Klierl
Date	Rolf Bechtle
Date	French Outro
	Frank Ocker
O 10.05 20H	Adam Balogh
Date	Adam Balogh

Date		Markus Christoph
Date		Michael Kaupp
Date		Roland Seitz
Date		Richard Baur
Date	· · ·	Gerog Mascha
Date		Markus Breitenberger
Date		Dag-Olof Kardell
Date		Boris Adam
Date		Thomas Klierl
Date		Rolf Bechtle
<i>02,05.2011</i> Date		Frank Ocker
Date		Adam Balogh

02,05,11	Montha Thanks
Date	Christian Plankl
	Werner Menzel Werner Menzel